CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 1 Date of Amendment: June 4, 2018
Sealed Bid # 18-6320

Owner: Cobb County Board of Commissioners, Cobb County, Georgia
Contractor: Stericycle, Inc., its Subsidiaries and its Affiliates
Project: Bid # 18-6320, Document and Media Destruction Services

Current Contract Term: May 15, 2017 to May 14, 2020

This action amends the current contract dated May 29, 2018 for Sealed Bid #18-6320. It is valid when
signed by both the Owner and Contractor. The signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement
herewith, including any adjustments in the contract pricing, contract term, or contract scope. This price
and payment constitutes full compensation for all costs in connection with and incidental to items and
services specified in the Contract.

Contract Term Correction

This amendment serves as confirmation that Cobb County Government has revised the current contract
term. The current contract term will be May 15, 2018 to May 14, 2021.

ACCEPTED - The above listed terms and conditions of this Amendment are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted.

OWNER CONTRACTOR
Cobb County Board of Commissioners Stericycle, Inc., its Subsidiaries and its Affiliates
100 Cherokee Street Houston, Texas 77095

Signed: /)‘—’—’ Z‘;ﬁ;d Signed: A Noofslna

VP, National A t
Title: W/Mé/ Title: , National Accounts
Date: W _— 6/5/18






